
 
 
 
Business Services  
Contracts Office  
5735 47th Avenue  Sacramento, CA 95824  
(916) 643-2464  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Janea Marking, Chief Business Officer  
Tina Alvarez-Bevens, Contract Analyst  
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Questions and answers  
 
 

Date:   December 13, 2023  
 
Issued by:  Sacramento City Unified School District  
 
Re:  RFP #24-0201, Request for Proposals for Dark or Lit Fiber Services E-Rate 

Year 27  
 
You are hereby notified of the following changes, clarifications, or modifications to the original 
Request for Proposal. This Addendum shall supersede the original documents, and shall take 
precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All other conditions remain unchanged. 
 
  
 

1) Are these “point to point” fiber circuits (21 sites) separate from the existing BestNet Dark Fiber 
circuits?  YES 

2) Does the District have the equipment and network capacity to accommodate 100gb ports for the 
20gb & 40gb bandwidth requests? YES, THE DISTRICT HAS THE CAPACITY 

3) Do you approve of Comcast response under the State Master Contract – CalNet DNCS (month-to-
month) in lieu of 60 Month term for these “point-to-point” circuits?  YES 

 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


